Air Volume Dampers
4
WRM Constant Volume Controllers
Introduction
WRM volume flow rate controllers for air conditioning and ventilation
systems, suitable for vertical and horizontal installation in supply and
exhaust ducts. The casing and control mechanism are made of
galvanised sheet steel. The centrally supported damper blade, which

Technical data for actuators
L1 Ll
Order Example
WRM/200/M 1/D
Type �
�
I
Size ------
Actuator---­
Acoustic Insulation
Waterloo 5.0
Connection voltage
Operating range
Torque
Run time for 90 °
Input power supply
Energy consumption
Degree of protection
Connecting cable 0.75mm 2
Ambient temperature
Ml (LM 230 A)
AC 230 V
85 to 265 V
5 Nm
150 s
4 VA
1.5 W
IP 54
~lm (3 core)
-30 to +50 ° c
Vmin Vmax 0d L L1
[1/s] [1/s] [mm] [mm] [mm]
12,5 60 78 320 38
20 90 98 320 38
30 145 123 320 38
50 230 158 320 38
80 360 198 350 38
125 565 248 410 47
195 925 313 460 47
310 1450 398 460 60
M2 (LM 24A) M3 (LM 24A-MF)
AC/DC 24 V AC/DC 24 V
19.2 to 28.8 V 19.2 to 28.8 V
5 Nm 5 Nm
150 s 150 s
2 VA 2 VA
1W 1W
IP 54 IP 54
~lm (3 core) ~lm (4 core)
-30 to +50 ° c -30 to +50 ° c
Tel: +44 (0) 1622 717861
Air Volume Dampers 5
WRM Constant Volume Regulat or
Tel: +44 (0) 1622 717861Waterloo 5.0
Radiated noise Lw